# Government of West Bengal, Irrigation and Waterways Directorate, Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Panskura Irrigation Sub-Division No. II, Panskura, Purba Medinipur-721139.

Phone: 03228-252220 e-mail: sdoiwdpanskura2@gmail.com

## NOTICE INVITING QUATATION NO -3 P - II OF 2017-2018

Sealed quotation is hereby invited in own letter pad for the following work from the intending resourceful agencies having experience of similar nature of work and will be received by the undersigned on or before 16.11.2017 upto 2.00 P.M. and open on the same day at 3:00 P.M. List of Work

SL.	Name of Work
No.	
01	Hiring of Generator (5 k. v. a. capacity) for 12 (twelve)months
	(December 2017 to November 2018) on monthly basis at Panskura Inspection
	Bungalow (Provision for 24 Hours As and when necessary
	during load shedding period) including operating, mending, allied
	parts if any damages & supply of fuels, mobile etc. complete.

### Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The intending quotationers shall have to quote their rates both in figures and words and submit to the office on or before 16.11.2017 within 2.00 P.M. and open on same day at 3.00 P.M.
- 2. The Quotationers must satisfy himself with the site conditions before participation in the quotation.
- 3. Self attested copies of valid PAN Card, Trade Liscence, G.S.T ,P.Tax Aadhar Card and others valid documents as required.
- 4. The successful Quotationers whose quotation will be accepted shall have to execute a formal agreement with the undersigned in duplicate in W.B.F. no. 2911 (ii)
- 5. The undersigned reserves the right to accept any of the quotations and may reject any / all the quotation without showing / assigning any reason whatsoever in this respect.
- 6. Original documents will have to be produced on demand.
- 7. All rates quoted are to be inclusive of all charges Viz. no objection of fire & Generator Tax etc. clearance from appropriate authority if necessary.

	Sub-Divisional Officer,
	Panskura ( I ) Sub-Division No-II.
	Panskura :: Purba Medinipur.
Memo No	Date

#### Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Executive Engineer, East Midnapore Division (I&W.Dte.) Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.
- 2. The S.D.O. Panskura I/Tamluk (I) Sub Division/Investigation Sub Division No-I.
- 3. The Savapati, Panskura I Panchayet Samity.
- $4. \quad The \ B.D.O.\ Panskura-I\ Block.$
- 5. S.O. Cossye (I) Section.
- 6. Notice Board.

Sub-Divisional Officer,
Panskura ( I ) Sub-Division No-II,
Panskura :: Purba Medinipur.

#### \*\*

Government of West Bengal,
Irrigation and Waterways Directorate,
Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer,
Panskura Irrigation Sub-Division No. II,
Panskura, Purba Medinipur-721139.

Phone: 03228-252220 e-mail: sdoiwdpanskura2@gmail.com

Memo No.850 Dated: 20/09/2017

From Sub-Divisional Officer,

Panskura Irrigation Sub-Division No. II, I & W. Dte. **Panskura**, Purba- Medinipur.

TO : District information and Public Relations Officer,

Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Sub : Publication of the NIQ No.1P-II OF 2017-18

Dear Sir,

You are requested to publish the above mentioned Notice Inviting Quotation in Abridge form in min<sup>M</sup> space in your Patrika at an early date. Abridge NIQ is noted below (Purba Medinipur Edition)-

Abridge Notice Inviting Quotation No-1P-II OF 2017-18,Sl No-01

On behalf of the Governor of West Bengal, the sealed quotation is invited by the undersigned for the work SI no-01 ,of Panskura (I) Sub Division No II , I & W Dte. .Last date of dropping quotation affixed on 11/10/2017 upto 2.00 PM & opening of tender has been affixed on 11/10/.2017 at 3.00 PM.Further necessary details may be obtained from the office of undersigned on all working days within office hours and also may be downloaded from website-

downloaded from website-<u>www.wbiwd.gov.in</u> Sd/-Sub-Divisional Officer, Panskura Irrigation Sub-Division No. II., I & W. Dte. Panskura, Purba-Medinipur

Enclosure: Copy of NIQ No.01/EMD of 2017-18

Yours faithfully,

Sub-Divisional Officer,
Panskura Irrigation Sub-Division No. II,
I & W. Dte. Panskura, Purba- Medinipur.